- * Form for filing Rate Schedules For

Community, Town, or City
P.S.C. Ky. NO. 8105

. SHEET NO.

SOUTH HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation : -

SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER RATE
Gallonage Blocks for Rate for Each
Each Meter Size Gallonage Block
5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter:
First 1,000 gallons per month $ 6.25 (Minimum Bill)
Next 97000 gallons per month 2.75 per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons per month 2.35 per 1,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons per month 2.00 per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons per month 1.50 per 1,000 gallons
3/4-Inch Meter:
“irst 5,000 gallons per month $ 17.25 (Minimum Bill)
Next 5,000 gallons per month 2.75 per 1,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons per month ’ 2.35 per 1,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons per month 2.00 per 1,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons per month 1.50 per 1,000 gallons
1-Inch Meter:
First 10,000 gallons per month $ 31.00 (Minimum Bill)
Next 10,000 gallons per month 2.35 per 1,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons per month 2.00 per 1,000"gallons
Over 50,000 gallons per month 1.50 per 1,000 gallons
2-Inch Meter:.
First 20,000 gallons per month $ 54.50 (Minimum BRUBMIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Next 30,000 gallons per month 2.00 per 1,000 gallon@F KENTUCKY
Over 50,000 gallons per month 1.50 per 1,000 gallons EFFECTIVE
3-Inch Meter: MAY 2 4 1988
First 50,000 gallons per month $114.50 (Minimum Bill) -
Over 50,000 gallons per month . 1.50 per 1,000RtHSYANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
CTION 9 41},
BY:
PUBLIC SER ANAGER
. DATE OF ISSUE May 24, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE May 24, 1988
ISSUED BY " TITLE Chairman

Nahe of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi . *
Case No. 16098 dated May 24, 1988 ssion 1(\“ \\/q
/




FOR Dawson Springs, Ky.

. P.S.C. Ky. No._ 8105 <
' 9 Sheet No. 9
‘South Hopkins Weter District Cancelling'P.S.C. Ky. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGES
The following charges for special services shall be made:

1. Service Connection Charge. A charge of $10.00 shall be made for all service
reconnections made during regular working hours, except that there shall be
no connection charges made fexr service on the original 1nstallat10n of facil-
ities.

2. Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $5.00 shall be made for a trip. to
recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked
for a correct reading and the meter was not misread.

3. Meter Test Request. Upon request and payment of $10.00, a customer may have
his meter tested provided request by the customer is not more frequent than
once each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be more than two
percent fast, a refund of the $10.00 charge shall be made and the bill ad-
justed accordingly.

. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $5.00 per trip shall be made for
service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service
is not caused by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investi-
gation after working hours will be $10.00 per trip. Any malntenance and
repair of facilities beyond Dlstrlct s delivery point is the’ respon51b111ty
of the customer.

5. Contribution in Aid of Construction. The established contribution fee is

based on the size of metering equipment required as noted below.
5/8 inch meter--- - - ———— = $190.00
All others-—————-——-—-"—"—-"-"—"--"———— Actual Costs
6. Returned Checks. - Customers checks returned because of insufficient funds
shall be charged $10.00 service charge. PUBUC;;HHbtquMHcm»h
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